1-31 °	ssignments. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, record the attached original documents or copy	, Washingto	2-2003 	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERICE Patent and Trademark Office ng Label No. EV 086434117 US
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick W. Sullivan Jerome M. Sullivan Randall J. Kohlhardt	4-16-03	Name: S Address:	Jame and address of receiving party(ies): Sullivan Bros. Supply, Inc. 515 S. Stoughton Road ladison, WI 53716
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
<u> </u>	Assignment _ Merger	r		ာ
_(curity Agreement _ Changether: cution Date:	e of Name		OFFICE TO THE
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/329,736 Filed: December 26, 2002):	B. P	ratent No.(s) 22 5 12 COR
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correshould be mailed: Jeffrey D. Peterson Michael Best & Friedrich LLP One South Pinckney Street P. O. Box 1806 Madison, WI 53701-1806 Phone: (608) 257-3501	spondence concerning document	6. Т	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
			7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
				X Enclosed
194 <i>1</i> 94	03 TDIAZ1 00000029 10329736			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
		Market Ma	8. [Deposit account number: 50-0842
FC:80	79.00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and environment of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and environment of the original document. On Peterson (Reg. No. 49,038) Signature On Person Signing Date			
Att) tey File 088601-9001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

cc: | ocketing

Q:\c1 := t\088601\9001\B0208524.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Sullivan Bros. Supply, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

2515 S. Stoughton Road Madison, WI 53716

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Patrick W. Sullivan 1545 Comanche Glen Madison, WI 53704

Jerome M. Sullivan 1012 Pleasant View Road Middleton, WI 53562

Randall J. Kohlhardt 1214 Brookwood Road Madison, WI 53711

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "PORTABLE SCAFFOLD BRAKE" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/329,736, filed December 26, 2002 (Atty. File No. 088601-9001);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0180 (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

H/9/03
Date:

-/9/00
Date:

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

Jerome M. Sullivan

1/9/03

Date:

Randall J. Kohlhardt